2026, or the allegations of said Peti-
tion will be taken as true and a judg-
ment will be entered quieting title in 
Plaintiff, barring your interest in and 
to the following described real prop-
erty situated in Tulsa County, State of 
Oklahoma, to-wit: 

Lot Two-hundred Forty-eight 
(248), Block Twenty-one (21), 
TULSA HEIGHTS, an addition 
to the City of Tulsa, Tulsa 
County, State of Oklahoma,   
according to the recorded 
Plat thereof 

DATED this 29th day of De-
cember 2025. 

COURT CLERK OF TULSA 
COUNTY 
DON NEWBERRY 

By:

[...]

Sean Downes. 

Plaintiffs, in the Small Claims Affi-
davit, allege that Defendants The 
Downes Law Firm, P.C., and Sean 
Downes (together, "Defendants") are 
indebted to Plaintiffs Dotcom Leas-
ing, L.L.C. and Preferred Business 
Systems, LLC, in the sum of FOUR 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND   
SIX DOLLARS AND 55/100 CENTS 
($4,206.55), plus attorney fees and 
costs, pre-judgment interest owed on 
a past-due account for goods and 
services provided by Plaintiffs. Ad-
ditionally, Plaintiffs seek replevin of 
equipment, specifically a Sharp MX-
C304w printer, in the possession of 
Defendants.